# **Kiwanis Club of Harker Heights**

P O Box 2309 Harker Heights, TX 76548

## Speaker Roster 2023-24

Mar 12 – Charles Sweeney Mar 26 – Diane Thompson Apr 9 – Open

Please notify Vivian Marschik if you know of a speaker that will do a program or need help finding one.

### **2023-24 Officers**

President: Jody Nicholas
President Elect: Adonias Frias

Rodriguez

Treasurer: Randy Stone Secretary: Vivian Marschik Past President: Norm Dunbar

#### **Board of Directors**

Darrel Charlton Alice Krebs David McClure Jeanette McNiesh Diane Thompson

Raffle Winner: None Amount: Jackpot: Next Week:

#### Wild Flower Season



Take time to enjoy



# Harker Heights Kiwanis Club Meeting 04-02-24

**Topic: Club Business Meeting** 

Kiwanis is a Global Organization of Volunteers dedicated to improving the world one child and one community at a time.

# **Club Business:**

The meeting was called to order by Treasurer Randy Stone at

12:15 pm

**Prayer: Darrel Charlton** 

Pledges: None Song: None

Lunch: at Cheddar's Scratch Kitchen

Prayers: For Jody Nicholas on the loss of her husband

Easter Sunrise: had about 68 in attendance

Scholarships: Presentation will be on April 23<sup>rd</sup> at the HHHS Library during the student lunch periods. The counselor has blocked off 11:30 am – 1:00 pm. We will see if someone from KDH will attend. David McClure had an email from JROTC that the student they were going to recommend for our scholarship has received an appointment to West Point. He asked for another selection. The JROTC Awards are on April 17, 2024

Norm Dunbar would like to have one of our scholarships designated to a Career/Trade Center student. This will be a discussion for next year. Once the names are selected get them to Randy to make out the checks.

Flag Program: Begins Memorial Day. A meeting is needed in early May to discuss the routes

Total Eclipse: Monday, April 8, 2024 Get your glasses so you don't miss this extraordinary event

Birthdays: Charles Sweeney 4/12 Vivian Marschik 4/18 Next Meeting: April 23, 2024 at HHHS Library to present scholarship

Meeting Adjourned with the Motto at 1:00 pm

Vivian Marschik